

## STATE OF ALABAMA

ALABAMA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 304260 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-4260

TWINKLE ANDRESS CAVANAUGH, PRESIDENT JEREMY H. ODEN, ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER CHRIS "CHIP" BEEKER, JR., ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER

JOHN A. GARNER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

C4156

F&S TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA F&S TRANSPORTATION 4758 WOODMERE BLVD. MONTGOMERY, AL 36106 **PETITION:** 

To change the name of Petitioner in which CERT C4156
Now stands to F&S TRANSPORTATION LLC

**INFORMAL DOCKET C-20915** 

**PETITION** 

## **ORDER OF THE COMMISSION**

## BY THE COMMISSION:

The Commission having under consideration the petition referred to hereinabove and for cause shown; ---

IT IS ORDERED, That the name of F&S TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA F&S TRANSPORTATION wherever it appears in the Commission's records, be, and the same is hereby changed to F&S TRANSPORTATION LLC and does not involve any change in ownership, organization or operation thereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED BY THE COMMISSION, That this Order shall be effective as of the date hereof.

Done at Montgomery, Alabama, this the 2nd day of April,2024.

ALABAMA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Twinkle Andress Cavanaugh, President

Jeremy H. Oden, Commissioner

Walter L. Thomas, Jr., Secretary

ATTEST: A True Copy,

Chris "Chip" Beeker, Jr., Commissioner